
SEALED Bids for the furnishing of the necessary materials and construction of the: 
 
New Playground – Schoolhouse Park 
Village of Covington 
25 N. Grant St. 
Covington, Ohio 45318 
 
Sealed Bids will be received by the Village of Covington at their offices located at 1 South High St. 
Covington Ohio until 10:00 a.m. on October 21, 2022 and at that time will be publicly opened and read 
aloud. 
 
The work will consist of the purchasing of new playground equipment, and installation of said equipment 
and PIP surfacing. Scope of services is defined in the bid specifications. The estimate of probable cost for 
this project is $168,500.00 for all equipment, freight, installation, and ground surface material and 
installation as identified in bid specifications.  
 
Estimated construction time: Installed by September 1, 2023. Final completion date may be coordinated 
with Owner. 
 
All Requests for Information (RFI) and questions must be e-mailed to contact@villageofcovington.com. 
No telephone calls.  Bid specifications may be downloaded from the Village website here – 
www.villageofcovington.com/schoolhouseparkplayground.   
 
All bids must be signed and submitted on copies or originals of the blanks which are bound in the contract 
documents. Bids must state the prices in the blanks provided and be enclosed in a sealed envelope 
marked:  

Playground Equipment and Installation, Schoolhouse Park, Covington Ohio. 

 

  

http://www.villageofcovington.com/schoolhouseparkplayground


Village of Covington, OH BID Specifications 

 

 

Playground Equipment Installation – Schoolhouse Park 

Village of Covington, Ohio 

25 Grant Street, Covington, OH 45318 

 

Bids Must be Received Prior to Opening On – October 21, 2022 | 10AM 

 

 

Village of Covington, OH 

Kyle A. Hinkelman, AICP, Village Administrator 

1 S. High Street, Covington, OH 45318 

 

 

 

 

 

  



DESCRIPTION OF WORK 

Section 1 General 

The project includes playground equipment purchased and installed, pouring of a rubber surface 
material, purchased and installed, and all necessary freight and shipping costs associated with 
such a project. 

The estimated cost for this project is $168,500. 

 

Section 2 

The Contractor shall maintain the work site in a clean and orderly manner. Equipment, materials 
and vehicles shall be staged so as to not interfere with ongoing facility operations. Provide 
proper waste receptacles and portable lavatories as necessary for the duration of the project. 

 

Section 3 Construction Timeline 

Projected timeline for the project shall be as follows: 

• Bid Opening – October 21, 2022 – 10AM 
• Bids Accepted by Village Council – November 7 
• Contract Executed – November 8 
• Project Construction and Completion – By September 1, 2023 

 

  



SITE PLAN AND SPECIFICATIONS 

 

 

Full Sized Site Plan can be seen as Exhibit A attached.   

 

PLAY STRUCTURE MATERIALS 

• Nu-Edge Playground (NE20-71862) 

 

RUBBER SURFACING MATERIALS 

• Base Layer – Must include a stone subbase 
• Top Layer - PIP Surfacing (2,156 s.f.) poured in place. 

  



BID DOCUMENT – Covington Schoolhouse Park - Playground 

 

Bidder Name:  _________________________________________ 

Address:   _________________________________________ 

   _________________________________________ 

Telephone:   _________________________________________ 

Email:    _________________________________________ 

 

The undersigned proposes to perform all work required and to provide and furnish all labor, 
material, tools, equipment, and transportation necessary for the proper completion of the above-
named project, in accordance with plans and specifications prepared by the Village of 
Covington, OH within the time set forth and for the sum of money specified below. 

The undersigned agrees that if within sixty (60) days from the bid date named for receiving 
proposals by the Owner, a notice that his proposal will be accepted by the Owner (notice shall 
be mailed to the bidder at the business address given above or it shall be delivered to him 
personally), this bidder then shall within ten (10) days thereafter deliver to the Owner, where 
directed, a contract properly executed in duplicate on the forms supplied by the Village. 

The undersigned proposes that all work will be completed as herein noted within ________ 
calendar days following the owner-issued Notice to Proceed with a signed agreement.   

 

BID COSTS 

Cost for Play Structure Materials:    ___________________________________ 

 

Cost for Rubber Surfacing Materials:   ___________________________________ 

 

Cost for Shipping / Freight:    ___________________________________ 

 

Cost for Installation of Play Structure Materials:  ___________________________________ 

 

Cost of Installation of Rubber Surfacing Materials: ___________________________________ 

 

Total Cost of Bid:     ___________________________________ 

 



The above costs are inclusive of all costs associated with the purchase, shipping, and 
installation of the project and should be the totality of costs for the project to be completed.   

 

 

Bidder Name:     ____________________________________________ 

 

Signature of Authorized Officer:  _____________________________________________ 

 

Date:     _____________________________________________ 


